10-1117-EX12 November 17, 2010

CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER'S OCTOBER 2010 REPORT ON APPOINTED TEACHERS WHO WERE
HONORABLY TERMINATED OR DISMISSED PURSUANT TO BOARD RESOLUTION 10-0615-RS1

On June 15, 2010 the Board of Education adopted Resolution 10-0615-RS1 which delegated to the Chief
Executive Officer the authority to honorably terminate tenured teachers and honorably dismiss/layoff
probationarv abnointed teachers._Putsuaot to that delenation and the directives contaiped therein

THE CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER REPORTS THAT:
(1) The Chief Executive Officer's designee gave 35 appointed teachers notices of honorable
terminations/dismissal/layoff between August 4 and September 13, 2010. The names and the
date of notice to the affected employees are contained in the Attachment to this Report.

(2) Health benefit coverage was extended for the affected teachers for one month.
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they may have to a sick benefit day payout.

Approved for Consideration: Respectfully submitted,
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Alfcia Winckler Ron Huberman
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10-1117-EX12

ATTACHMENT CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICERS OCTOBER 2010 REPORT OF APPOINTED TEACHERS WHO
WERE HONORABLY TERMINATED OR DISMISSED PURSUANT TO BOARD RESOLUTION 10-0615-RS1

Line No.

1

Last First
Allen Zebediah
i -t

Notice Date
8/28/2010
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Brakes
Burke
Busse
Cage
Clary
Dodd
Durham
Erickson
Flaherty
Galvez

Earl
Margaret
Christian
Lillie
Katherine
Samantha
Dijonna
Soledad
Patrick
Nancy

8/27/2010
8/30/2010
8/13/2010
8/12/2010
8/13/2010

8/9/2010

9/7/2010
8/29/2010
8/28/2010
8/29/2010
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14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30

Huntington
King
Laskaridis
LeDeaux
Lenihan
McKinney
Mjolhus
Miot
Namnoun
Paramore
Patterson
Pfeiffer
Pillarella
Quartman
Sammons
Scott
Seeber

Kristen
Rosemary
Bill

Sam
Jennifer
Delores
Mai
Colette
John
Michelle
Daniel
Kelli
Cecilia
Janice
Darlene
Jeane
Anne

8/26/2010

8/13/2010
8/13/2010
8/12/2010
8/13/2010
8/27/2010
8/12/2010
9/13/2010
8/28/2010
8/13/2010

9/9/2010
8/29/2010

9/1/2010

8/9/2010
8/27/2010
8/30/2010
q9/10/2010





