## CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER'S OCTOBER 2010 REPORT ON APPOINTED TEACHERS WHO WERE HONORABLY TERMINATED OR DISMISSED PURSUANT TO BOARD RESOLUTION 10-0615-RS1

On June 15, 2010 the Board of Education adopted Resolution 10-0615-RS1 which delegated to the Chief Executive Officer the authority to honorably terminate tenured teachers and honorably dismiss/layoff probationary appointed teachers. Pursuant to that delegation and the directives contained therein.

## THE CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER REPORTS THAT:

(1) The Chief Executive Officer's designee gave 35 appointed teachers notices of honorable terminations/dismissal/layoff between August 4 and September 13, 2010. The names and the date of notice to the affected employees are contained in the Attachment to this Report.

12 The office of a market and a

(2) Health benefit coverage was extended for the affected teachers for one month.

1		

they may have to a sick benefit day payout.

**Approved for Consideration:** 

11.11

Respectfully submitted,

Ron Kuberna

## ATTACHMENT CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICERS OCTOBER 2010 REPORT OF APPOINTED TEACHERS WHO WERE HONORABLY TERMINATED OR DISMISSED PURSUANT TO BOARD RESOLUTION 10-0615-RS1

	Line No.	Last	First	Notice Date	
	1	Allen	Zebediah	8/28/2010	
	J		<del></del>	0 hr a 1	
<u> </u>					
				,	
. '		I			
<u> </u>					
•					
	3	Brakes	Earl	8/27/2010	
	4	Burke	Margaret	8/30/2010	
	5	Busse	Christian	8/13/2010	
	6	Cage	Lillie	8/12/2010	
	7	Clary	Katherine	8/13/2010	
	8	Dodd	Samantha	8/9/2010	
	9	Durham	Dijonna	9/7/2010	
	10	Erickson	Soledad	8/29/2010	
	11	Flaherty	Patrick	8/28/2010	
	12	Galvez	Nancy	8/29/2010	
	1		• ••• •	,	
				<b>Y</b>	
· .				·	
<u>,                                  </u>					
1	ř				
<u>.</u>					
	14	Huntington	Kristen	8/26/2010	
	15	King	Rosemary	8/13/2010	
	16	Lackaridic	Dill	9/12/2010	

14	Huntington	Kristen	8/26/2010
15	King	Rosemary	8/13/2010
16	Laskaridis	Bill	8/13/2010
17	LeDeaux	Sam	8/12/2010
18	Lenihan	Jennifer	8/13/2010
19	McKinney	Delores	8/27/2010
20	Mjolhus	Mai	8/12/2010
21	Mlot	Colette	9/13/2010
22	Namnoun	John	8/28/2010
23	Paramore	Michelle	8/13/2010
24	Patterson	Daniel	9/9/2010
25	Pfeiffer	Kelli	8/29/2010
26	Pillarella	Cecilia	9/1/2010
27	Quartman	Janice	8/9/2010
28	Sammons	Darlene	8/27/2010